It assumes a 10% change of the New Zealand Dollar / Australian Dollar exchange rate for the year ended 31 January 2018 (31 January 2017: 10%,
30 June 2016: 10%, 30 June 2015: 10%). A 10% change is considered for the New Zealand Dollar / US Dollar exchange rate (31 January 2017:
10%, 30 June 2016: 10%, 30 June 2015: 10%). A 10% change is considered for the New Zealand Dollar / GB Pound exchange rate (31 January
2017: 10%, 30 June 2016: 10%, 30 June 2015: 10%). A 10% change is considered for the New Zealand Dollar / Euro exchange rate (31 January
2017: 10%, 30 June 2016: 10%, 30 June 2015: 10%). All of these percentages have been determined based on the average market volatility in
exchange rates in the previous 12 months.

The year end rate is 0.9073 AUD, 0.7335 USD, 0.5183 GBP, 0.5913 EUR and 5.7368 HKD.

The sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency financial instruments held at the reporting date and also takes into account forward
exchange contracts that offset effects from changes in currency exchange rates.

F-62

Bendon Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Periods Ended 31 January 2018, 31 January 2017, 30 June 2016 and 30 June 2015

24 Financial Risk Management

If the New Zealand Dollar had strengthened and weakened against the Australian Dollar, US Dollar, GB Pound, Euro and HK Dollar by 10%(31
January 2017: 10%, 30 June 2016: 10%, 30 June 2015: 10%) and 10% (31 January 2017: 10%, 30 June 2016: 10%, 30 June 2015: 10%) respectively
then this would have had the following impact:

  NZ$000's

  +10%   -10%
USD
Net results/Equity (31 January 2018)   (1,509)   1,509
Net results/Equity (31 January 2017)   (1,196)   1,196
Net results/Equity (30 June 2016)   (1,267)   1,267
Net results/Equity (30 June 2015)   (797)   797

AUD
Net results/Equity (31 January 2018)   (805)   805
Net results/Equity (31 January 2017)   86   (86)
Net results/Equity (30 June 2016)   75   (75)
Net results/Equity (30 June 2015)   7   (7)

GBP
Net results/Equity (31 January 2018)   (175)   175
Net results/Equity (31 January 2017)   34   (34)
Net results/Equity (30 June 2016)   (16)   16
Net results/Equity (30 June 2015)   (3)   3

EUR
Net results/Equity (31 January 2018)   (136)   136
Net results/Equity (31 January 2017)   186   (186)
Net results/Equity (30 June 2016)   142   (142)
Net results/Equity (30 June 2015)   108   (108)

HKD
Net results/Equity (31 January 2018)   (14)   14
Net results/Equity (31 January 2017)   1   (1)
Net results/Equity (30 June 2016)   (2)   2
Net results/Equity (30 June 2015)   (21)   21

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions. Nonetheless, the analysis above is
considered to be representative of the Group's exposure to foreign currency risk.

Forward exchange contracts

The Group has open forward exchange contracts at the end of the reporting period relating to highly probable forecast transactions and recognised
financial assets and financial liabilities. These contracts commit the Group to buy specified amounts of foreign currencies in the future at specified
exchange rates. The Group has a policy of requiring that forward exchange contracts be entered into where future commitments are entered into

[…]

The Group's policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. Longer-term borrowings are therefore usually at
fixed rates. At the reporting date, the Group is exposed to changes in market interest rates through its bank borrowings, which are subject to variable
interest rates.

  31 January   31 January   30 June   30 June
  2018   2017   2016   2015
  NZ$000's   NZ$000's   NZ$000's   NZ$000's

Floating rate instruments
Bank overdraft   -   -   -   14,481
Working capital financing bank facility   22,489   31,710   32,877   3,387
Convertible notes   1,740   16,474   -   -
Borrowings   16,000   16,000   16,000   17,841
   40,229   64,184   48,877   35,709

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates of
+1.00%/-1.00% (2017: +1.00%/-1.00%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based
on observation of current market conditions and economist reports.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held constant.

  NZ$000's
  1.00%   -1.00%
  NZ$000's   NZ$000's

Net results/Equity (31 January 2018)   420   (420)
Net results/Equity (31 January 2017)   642   (642)
Net results/Equity (30 June 2016)   352   (352)
Net results/Equity (30 June 2015)   283   (283)

F-65

Bendon Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Periods Ended 31 January 2018, 31 January 2017, 30 June 2016 and 30 June 2015

25 Tax assets and liabilities

Opening
Balance

NZ$000's

Charged to
Income

NZ$000's

Charged
directly to

Equity
NZ$000's

Changes in
Tax Rate
NZ$000's

Exchange
Differences
NZ$000's

Closing
Balance

NZ$000's
Deferred tax assets/(liabilities)
Property, plant and equipment   1,251   417   -   -   1,668
Doubtful debts   85   (5)   -   -   80
Provision for annual leave   273   23   -   -   296